ATTACHMENT 1

Notification of the Pro Forma Transfer of Control of Frontier Southwest Inc.

Pursuant to Section 64.24(f) of the Commission's rules, ¹ the Commission is hereby notified of the internal restructuring and *pro forma* transfer of control of Frontier Southwest Inc. ("Frontier Southwest"), ² which holds an international Section 214 authorization. Because the restructuring did not result in a change in the ultimate control of Frontier Southwest, which remains with Frontier Communications Corporation ("Frontier"), the transfer was *pro forma* in nature.

Answer to Question 10

All communications in connection with this notification should be directed to the following:

Jennifer L. Kostyu Kevin Saville

Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP Sr. Vice President & General Counsel 1800 M Street, N.W. Frontier Communications Corporation

Suite 800N 401 Merritt 7

Washington, D.C. 20036

Phone: 202.783.4141

Phone: 203.614.5030

Fax: 202.783.5851

jkostyu@wbklaw.com

Norwalk, CT 06851

Phone: 203.614.4661

kevin.saville@ftr.com

Frontier Southwest holds an international Section 214 authorization for global facilities-based and global resale international telecommunications services (File No. ITC-214-20080219-00077).

Answer to Question 11

Pursuant to Section 63.18(h) of the Commission's rules, the following entities hold a direct or indirect ten percent or greater equity interest in Frontier Southwest:

Name: Frontier Communications Corporation

Address: 401 Merritt 7

Norwalk, CT 06851

Citizenship: Delaware

Principal Business: holding company

Ownership Interest: 100% of Frontier Southwest

_

¹ 47 C.F.R. § 64.24(f).

² Frontier Florida was previously named GTE Southwest Incorporated d/b/a Verizon Southwest.

Name: BlackRock, Inc. Address: 55 East 52nd Street

New York, NY 10055

Citizenship: Delaware

Principal Business: investment company

Ownership Interest: 18.80% of Frontier Communications Corporation

Name: The Vanguard Group Address: 100 Vanguard Blvd. Malvern, PA 19355

Citizenship: Delaware

Principal Business: investment company

Ownership Interest: 13.10% of Frontier Communications Corporation

No other entity or individual directly or indirectly holds a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in Frontier Southwest.

Answer to Question 13

On June 22, 2018, Frontier undertook an internal corporate restructuring in which Frontier Southwest changed from an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Frontier to a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of Frontier. Specifically, prior to the restructuring, Frontier Southwest was a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of Newco West Holdings LLC ("Newco West"), which in turn is a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of Frontier. As a consequence of the restructuring, Newco West is no longer an intermediate holding company between Frontier and Frontier Southwest, and Frontier Southwest is now a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of Frontier. Because the restructuring did not change the ultimate ownership or control of Frontier Southwest, which remains with Frontier, the transfer of control was *pro forma* in nature.